O31110U		04 04 0000	
A	CORDATIO PAT	04-21-2000	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		101328077	uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies). 2. □ PR / FINANCE PRAYMOND P. VINZANT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BRIAN RAIVO and EILEEN RAIVO Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chai Other Execution Date: 3/14/00; 3/17/00	ger nge of Name	Street Address: 2530 NOR City: IDAHO FALLS Additional name(s) & address(es	State: MN ZIP: 83402
4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new application	on, the execution date of the appl B. Patent No.(s) 5,163,254 ched?	lication is:
Name and Address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed.		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
Name: _Law Offices of D. L. Tschid		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:			
			ged to deposit account
FC:581 Street Address: 633 Larkenteur ve.	West – Suite B	Deposit account number:	
City: St. Paul State: MN	ZIP: 55113	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
-	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and becopy of the original document. Douglas L. Tschida Name of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true 3-17-00 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

Patent No.: 5,163,254 Serial No.: 630310

Filing Date: December 19, 1990

Inventor: Thomas S. Zastrow and Raymond P. VinZant

Title: STUD SHIELD

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Thomas S. Zastrow, 1923 Portland Ave., St. Paul, MN 55104 and Raymond P. VinZant, 605 Winthrop Ln, St. Paul, MN are co-inventors of US patent 5,163,254 (hereafter ASSIGNORS).

Whereas, ASSIGNORS desire to assign their entire right title and interest in US patent 5.163,254 and the invention described therein to Brian Raivo and Eileen Raivo, husband and wife, as tenants in common, who reside at 2530 North 26th Street West, Idaho Falls, ID 83402 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE");

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of \$1.00 in hand paid, other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest to the foregoing patent and all inventions described therein, and any related applications and/or patents wherever filed or acquired and including without limitation any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Date: MAR 14,00

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF WASHINGTON) Thomas S. Zastrov

scribood and swyorn to before me this 14 day of My Commission Expires 1/31/2005

Notar

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)

RECORDED: 03/17/2000

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

DOUGLAS L TSCHIDA Notary Public Minnesota

PATENT REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0457